

March 10, 2021

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC f/k/a Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC

Dear Brian White,

Please use this as letter as proof that Calpine Energy Solutions had successfully completed EDI Connectivity and Certification Testing in 2011 while doing business as Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC.

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC has been successfully utilizing EDI communications since the name change from Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC.

Due to the pandemic, working remotely and no access to our business office to research, the EDI testing letter and EDI completion certificate cannot be obtained.

Sincerely,

aaron Downing

Aaron Downing Eversource Supplier Services